

## **CITY COUNCIL**

## **MEMBERS:**

LEANNE HUFF
COREY THOMAS
SHARLA BYNUM
PORTIA MILA
SHANE SIWIK
NATALIE PINKNEY
CLARISSA WILLIAMS

ARIEL ANDRUS
CITY RECORDER
220 E MORRIS AVE
SUITE 200
SOUTH SALT LAKE
UTAH
84115
P 801.483.6019
F 801.464.6770

## South Salt Lake City Council Work Meeting Agenda

Public notice is hereby given that the **South Salt Lake City Council** will hold a Work Meeting on **Wednesday, January 25, 2023** in the City Council Chambers, 220 East Morris Avenue, Suite 200, commencing at **6:30 p.m.**, or as soon thereafter as possible. The link can be found on the City Council page on the City's website sslc.gov

Conducting: Sharla Bynum

## **MATTERS FOR DISCUSSION:**

1. Arts Council Update: Mural Fest Lesly Allen

2. Emergency Declaration Extension Mayor Wood Regarding Homeless Shelter Overflow

Adjourn

Posted January 20, 2023

Those needing auxiliary communicative aids or other services for this meeting should contact Ariel Andrus at 801-483-6019, giving at least 24 hours' notice.